Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
Bengt A. Carlson	Name: Belimo Automation AG
'	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes 🗸 No	<u> </u>
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: <u>Brunnenbachstrasse 1</u>
Execution Date(s) November 11, 2005	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Hinwll
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Switzerland Zip: CH-8340
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country. Switzeriand Zip. VIT-0340
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/194,636	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents
<u> </u>	involved:ONE
Name; Thaddius J. Carvis	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
l ———!	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 102 North King Street	Enclosed
l	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: <u>Leesburg</u>	8. Payment Information
State: <u>Virginia</u> Zìp: 20176	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (703) 737-7817	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Fax Number: (703) 737-7813	b. Deposit Account Number 502735
Email Address: t carvis@email.com	Authorized User Name Thaddius J. Caryls
9. Signature: Yarrey D. Buth	november 32, 2005
Signature	Date
Nancy S. Guth	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	pricet attachmenta, and accomments.

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-9140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

(Belimo P1011 US)

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, Bengt A. Carlson, residing at 37656 South Terrace Park Drive, Tucson, Arizona 85739; being the sole inventor of a certain Invention for a PRESSURE INDEPENDENT CONTROL VALVE (Belimo P1011 US), as fully set forth and described in U.S. Patent Application Scrial Number 11/194,636, filed August 1, 2005, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor, being free from all prior assignments and having the right to convey the entire interest, both legal and equitable herein assigned, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto BELIMO AUTOMATION AG, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of Switzerland, and having an office and place of business at Brunnenbachstrasse 1, Hinwil, CH-8340 Switzerland, (The Corporation) its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said Application and Invention together with all patents, either United States or foreign, which may be granted therefor, or on any other application claiming common priority thereto and all divisions, reissues, renewals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes and extensions thereof.

AND, I hereby covenant and agree that I will communicate to said Corporation, its successors and assigns, all facts known to me respecting said Invention, and will, upon its request at any time, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute and reissue applications and any other U.S. or international application claiming common priority to said Application, execute all assignments, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything reasonable and proper to aid said Corporation, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said Invention in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 017051 FRAME: 0065 Assignment Serial No. 11/194,636

Page 2 of 2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Bengt A. Carlson, have hereunto set my hand and affixed my scal

this 11:th day of november, 2005.

ngt A. Carlson

Declaration of Witnesses

We declare that we were personally present and did see Bengt A. Carlson who is personally known to us to be the person named in this assignment, duly sign and execute the same.

Declared at

Signature of Witness

- il

Name of Witness

12 0 /

-Signature of Witness

Norma of Witness

PATENT REEL: 017051 FRAME: 0066